FILE NO. 070187

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending the Transport Workers Union Local 250-A for their support of the Sweatfree
2	Ordinance]
3	
4	Resolution commending the Transport Workers Union Local 250-A for their support of
5	the Sweatfree Ordinance and solidarity with workers worldwide.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Transport Workers Union of America Local 250-A has made it clear
8	that their members will no longer tolerate having to wear uniforms made in sweatshop
9	conditions; and
10	WHEREAS, Local 250-A has alerted us that some Muni contractors are unable to
11	provide production and sourcing information for compliance with the Sweatfree Ordinance;
12	and,
13	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors expects the Municipal Transportation Authority
14	to carefully adhere to the Sweatfree Ordinance; now, therefore, be it
15	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Transport Workers Union
16	Local 250-A for their support of the Sweatfree Ordinance and solidarity with workers world
17	wide.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Ammiano BOARD OF SUPERVISORS